FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB A

OMB APPROVAL											
OMB Number:	3235-0287										
Estimated average burden											
hours per response:	0.5										

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addre <u>Krishnan Kri</u>	2. Issuer Name ar <u>Krystal Biot</u>				(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)    Image: Imag									
(Last) C/O KRYSTAL	(First) BIOTECH, INC.	3. Date of Earliest 06/11/2024	Transa	ction (	Month/Day/Ye	V	Delow)		Other (specify below)						
2100 WHARTON STREET, SUITE 701			4. If Amendment,	Date of	Origin	al Filed (Mont	'ear) 6. Inc	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)							
Street) PITTSBURGH PA 15203							V	Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
			Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												
	Tab	le I - Non-Derivat	tive Securities	Acqu	ıired	, Dispose	d of, c	r Beneficiall	y Owned						
I. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Of (D) (Instr.	Acquire 3, 4 and	d (A) or Disposed 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
				Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	, , ,	(				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		1,100	D	<b>\$</b> 171.488 <sup>(2)</sup>	1,611,162	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		1,882	D	\$172.2128 <sup>(3)</sup>	1,609,280	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		1,318	D	\$173.4875 <sup>(4)</sup>	1,607,962	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		4,000	D	\$174.8261 <sup>(5)</sup>	1,603,962	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		4,550	D	\$175.7568 <sup>(6)</sup>	1,599,412	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		5,705	D	\$176.6786 <sup>(7)</sup>	1,593,707	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		5,447	D	\$177.6784 <sup>(8)</sup>	1,588,260	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		998	D	\$178.3564 <sup>(9)</sup>	1,587,262	D					
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		900(11)	D	\$171.3962(2)	1,549,982	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		2,099(11)	D	\$172.2385(13)	1,547,883	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		1,206(11)	D	\$173.414(14)	1,546,677	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		1,724 <sup>(11)</sup>	D	\$174.4962(15)	1,544,953	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		4,975(11)	D	\$175.3313(16)	1,539,978	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		5,867(11)	D	\$176.375(17)	1,534,111	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		6,358 <sup>(11)</sup>	D	\$177.3785(18)	1,527,753	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock		06/11/2024		S <sup>(10)</sup>		1,871(11)	D	\$178.1447(19)	1,525,882	I	By Spouse <sup>(12)</sup>				
Common Stock									90,000	I	By Krishnan Spousal Trust				
Common Stock									50,000	I	By Krishnan Family Trust <sup>(20)</sup>				

1. Title Deriva Securi (Instr.	cive Conversion or Exercise	3. Transaction <b>Ta</b> Date (Month/Day/Year)	β PeeDerivat Execution Date, if any (e.g., pu (Month/Day/Year)	iransa ItSo,d€₹			ants,		i <del>jsbed</del> aof, d te anvertib	Amou See Gr	QUEITIES	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
1. Title Deriva Securi (Instr.	cive Conversion by or Exercise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)			ired imber osed ative rities ired	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Derivative Security (Instr. Amount of Securities		8. Price of Derivative	Owned Following of BETVATER FERRIFICIALLY Owned Following	or Indirect (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership Form: Direct (D)	(Instr. 4) 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	V	Dispo of (D (Instr and 8	3, 4	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	3 and	Amount or Number of Shares Amount		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Explar	ation of Respon	ses:									or				

- 1. The sales reported were pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person. DateRule 10b5-Expiration a started of n September 11, 2023, and contemplated quarterly sales of 25,000 shares with a limit price of \$100.00 per share. The Rule 10b5-1 Goding Man has (A) ach (D) he Exercisable im Dater shares to the so Shares such plan and has terminated.
- 2. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$170.75 to \$171.74. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 3. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$171.83 to \$172.76. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 4. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$172.85 to \$173.81. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 5. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$174.21 to \$175.19. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 6. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$175.21 to \$176.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 7. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$176.21 to \$177.19. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 8. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$177.21 to \$178.11. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 9. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$178.24 to \$178.48. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 10. The sales reported were pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person's spouse, Suma M. Krishnan. The Rule 10b5-1 trading plan started on September 11, 2023, and contemplated quarterly sales of 25,000 shares with a limit price of \$100.00 per share. The Rule 10b5-1 trading plan has reached the maximum number of shares to be sold under such plan and has terminated.
- 11. These same shares are also being reported on a Form 4 by the Reporting Person's spouse, Suma M. Krishnan.
- 12. Directly beneficially owned by Suma M. Krishnan, the spouse of the Reporting Person.
- 13. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$171.84 to \$172.81. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 14. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$172.85 to \$173.80. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 15. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$173.85 to \$174.83. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 16. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$174.85 to \$175.83. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 17. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$175.85 to \$176.83. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 18. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$176.85 to \$177.80. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 19. The transaction was executed in multiple trades ranging from \$177.85 to \$178.48. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth herein.
- 20. Directly beneficially owned by the Krishnan Family Trust. The Reporting Person and his spouse are each joint beneficial owners of the trust with joint voting and investment control.

## Remarks:

<u>/s/ Krish S. Krishnan</u> <u>06/11/2024</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.